

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

3-30-1966

From: H.C. Lenderman

H.C. Lenderman

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Lenderman, H.\ (1966).\ From: H.C.\ Lenderman.\ Retrieved\ from\ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/5550$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Church of Christ

213 CHOCCOLOCCO STREET

P.O. BOX 3071 OXFORD, ALABAMA 36203 March 30, 1966

ELDERS

Morris Haynes Tilghman Haynes C. B. Deason Northern Strickland Clarence Brimer C. C. Ledbetter David Dean

DEACONS

A. I. Daugherty Paul Gunter Jim Haynes James Smith Charles Pettus Bill Howard Braxton Jones Billy Butler Lloyd Kendrick R. W. Woods

Mr. John Allen Chalk 155 E. Broad Street Cookeville, Tennessee

MINISTER

H. C. Lenderman Phone 831-0575 Dear Brother Chalk:

First let me say that I appreciate the lesson you gave us last evening at Central, there is no way of saying how much good it will do the church in this area. May you have many more years in which to use this special talent you seem to have to stir people up and see their duty more clearly.

The elders here said that they talked with you in regard to a meeting at Oxford, and instructed me to write you. Would it be possible for you to come here the third Sunday in June of 1969? If not at that date, what date could you come for a meeting? Our fall meeting for 1968 is not yet scheduled, so if you could work something in then it would be fine with us.

Trusting that we will hear from you soon. May God bless you in His service.

. Lenderman

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES

SUNDAY: Bible Study - 10:00 A.M. Worship - 10:55 A.M. Evening Worship - 6:00 P.M.

WEDNESDAY: Bible Study and Prayer Service - 7:00 P.M.